Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University)
Medical College & Hospital, Sangli.

Department of Dermatology, Venereology & Leprosy
Time Table for Theory Lecture of DVL for M.B.B.S. III Year Part II-old Batch 9t Term”
(Total 147 Students, 2018 Batch) From 06t Oct.” 2022 to 27tt Oct. 2022.
Venue: ‘E1’ wing 37 Floor. Lecture Hall No. 2

Date Time Topic " Teacher
06/10/2022 9.00 am to | SLE, Systemic Sclerosis & | Dr. Renuka Ashtekar
10.00 am Dermatomyositis
13/10/2022 9.00 am to | Cutaneous Tuberculosis | Dr. S.A. Tippanawar
10.00 am
20/10/2022 9.00 am to | Urticaria & Angioedema Dr. C.S. Purandare
10.00 am
27/10/2022 9.00 am to | Drug Reaction Dr. Renuka Ashtekar
10.00 am
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Department of Dermatology, Venereology & Leprosy
Clinical Posting of Phase III Part -1
From July 2022 to October 2022

(Total 153 students)
Posting of Batch B from 19/09/2022 to 16/10/2022, (B1- 51 to 75 & B2- 76 to 100)
Students in each batch will be divided in 2 groups of 25 each

Time: - 9.30am to 12.30pm
Each Posting in the Phase III Part 1 is of 3 hours /day — 18 hours/week for 2 weeks

| Date Topic Teacher Teacher
01/10/2022 | Internal Assessment Exam & Dr. S.A Tippanawar | Dr. R.S.Ashtekar
Feedback |
02/10/2022 | Sunday - --
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Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed To Be University)
Medical College & Hospital, Sangli
Department of Dermatology, Venereology & Leprosy
Clinical Posting of Phase II - Tuesday to Saturday
3 hours /day — 18 hours/week for 2 weeks from Sep. 2022 to Nov. 2022

Batch “C”- Roll No. 101 to 150 Students
Posting from 21/09/2022 to 04/10/2022

Students will be divided in 2 groups of 25 each as C1 & C2

Date Day Topic -
01/10/2022 | Saturday Acne Vulgaris
02/10/2022 | Sunday ---
03/10/2022 | Monday
| 04/10/2022 | Tuesday Internal Assessment Exam & Feedback

Batch “A”- Roll No. 01 to 50 Students
Posting from 05/10/2022 to 18/10/2022

Students will be divided in 2 groups of 25 each as A1 & A2

Date Day Topic
05/10/2022 Wednesday Introduction to Skin ]
06/10/2022 Thursday Describe Basic Skin lesions o
07/10/2022 Friday History taking in dermatology on various patients
08/10/2022 Saturday Pyodermas
09/10/2022 Sunday -—--
1 10/10/2022 Monday
11/10/2022 Tuesday Fungal Infections
12/10/2022 Wednesday Scabies & Pediculosis
13/10/2022 Thursday Viral Infections I
14/10/2022 Friday Viral Infections II
15/10/2022 Saturday Acne Vulgaris |
16/10/2022 Sunday -
17/10/2022 Monday -
18/10/2022 Tuesday Internal Assessment Exam & Feedback J

Batch “B”- Roll No. 51 to 100 Students

Posting from 19/10/2022 to 09/11/2022

‘Students will be divided in 2 groups of 25 each as B1 & B2

Date 'Day I Topic
119/10/2022 Wednesday | Introduction to Skin
20/10/2022 | Thursday Describe Basic Skin lesions
121/10/2022 | F riday "I-I'islory taking in dermatology on various patients
22/10/2022 | Saturday Pyodermas
23/10/2022 | Sunday )
24/10/2022 | Monday to Diwali Vacation -
30/10/2022 | Sunday
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Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University)
Medical College & Hospital, Sangli

Date: - 28/08/2022.

Department of Dermatology, Venereology & Leprosy

Undergraduate (MBBS) Teaching Schedule
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Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University)

Medical College & Hospital, Sangli

Department of Dermatology, Venereology & Leprosy

Phase III Time Table
Sr. Topic Number of Type:- SDL Date Time
No. Competencies
01 | Lasersin Lasers in dermatology Self- Directed Learning 2.30
dermatology (SDL -3) 07/10/22 to
3.30
pm
02 | Cutaneous DR 18.1, DR 18.2 Tutorials 5/ Seminars/
Manifestations in Integrated Teaching 07/10/22 | 3.30
Systemic Diseases to
4.30
] pm

Dr R S Ashtekar

Professor & HOD (DVL)
Reg.N0.091164




